

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-0482	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	6/17	/2022			In control:	Committee on Public Safety S	Services
On agenda:	6/21	/2022			Final action:	7/5/2022	
Enactment date:	7/5/2	2022			Enactment #:	352	
Effective date:	7/10	/2022					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Jack Lafferty's Truck Parts, Inc., 3120 Smallman Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15201, in an amount not to exceed THIRTEEN THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$13,439.25), for upfitting of a vehicle for the Auto Squad.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	WARRANT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2022-0482 Cover Letter-Lafferty Truck Warrant Letter, 2. 2022-0482-Lafferty truck invoice (1), 3. Summary 2022-0482						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
7/10/2022	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
7/5/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
6/29/2022	1	Standing	g Committe	e	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass
6/21/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
D 1 (1		.1 •	C				

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Jack Lafferty's Truck Parts, Inc., 3120 Smallman Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15201, in an amount not to exceed THIRTEEN THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$13,439.25), for upfitting of a vehicle for the Auto Squad.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Jack Lafferty's Truck Parts, Inc., 3120 Smallman Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15201, in an amount not to exceed THIRTEEN THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$13,439.25), for upfitting of a vehicle for the Auto Squad. Funds are chargeable to and payable from grant account 2329400358.56501.00.